RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.43 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Appointments to the Planning Board

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, that they do provide, advice and consent to the Mayor's appointment of the following to the Planning Board:

Planning Board - Mayor's Rep.	1 year	Mayor Dunleavy			
Planning Board (Alt II)	2 years	Kevin Luccio			
Planning Board (Class IV)	4 years	William Steenstra			
Planning Board (Class IV)	4 years	Craig Ollenschleger			
Planning Board (Alt I)	2 years	Robert Lippi			
Planning Board (Alt IV)	2 years	Brian Guinan			
Planning Board (Class II)	3 years	Mark Crum			
Planning Board (Class IV)	4 yrs (unexpired)	Barry Greenburg			

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	X				Hudson	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Dellaripa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale